line 24 include the sale or lease of the property, or property interest, the 
 line 25 director deems to be in the best interests of the state. From funds 
 line 26 appropriated by the Legislature for this purpose, the department 
 line 27 shall allocate three million five hundred thousand dollars 
 line 28 ($3,500,000) to the city to facilitate the disposition of the property 
 line 29 by amending the general plan of the city and any appropriate 
 line 30 planning documents and zoning ordinances, completing any 
 line 31 environmental review, and addressing the economic feasibility of

[...]

line 27 and wage differentials based on training and demonstrated 
 line 28 competency. 
 line 29 (E)  The consolidation of certain service codes. 
 line 30 (4)  The rate study’s fiscal impact analysis indicated that full 
 line 31 implementation of these rate models would cost an additional one 
 line 32 billion one hundred million dollars ($1,100,000,000) from the 
 line 33 General Fund, or one billion eight hundred million dollars 
 line 34 ($1,800,000,000) of total funds, in the 2019–20 fiscal year. 
 line 35 (5)  The recommendations from the rate study and the associated 
 line 36 rate models have not been implemented, even as rate study findings 
 line 37 informed supplemental rate increases for many service categories